I N FO @ H AU S L A N E .CO M   |   1 - 8 0 0 - 9 2 9 - 0 1 6 8   |   WWW. H AU S L A N E .CO M
W H AT ’ S  I N C L U D E D
Dishwasher-Safe Baffle Filters (2 for 30”Model, 3
for 36” Model), Lower Chimney Cover (1), Upper
Chimney Cover (1), Chimney Bracket (1), and 6-inch
Round Exhaust Adapter (1)
O V E R A L L  P R O D U C T  D I M E N S I O N S  ( W X DX H )
WM-538SS-30: 29-3/8" x 19" x26" - 45"
WM-538SS-36: 35-3/8" x 19" x 26" - 45"
WA R R A N T Y
2-Year Limited Warranty and Lifetime
Warranty on Motor
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Want to give your kitchen an instant facelift?
Upgrade its style and performance with this
professional-quality range hood. The completely
stainless steel body and canopy design create an
elegant, luxurious appearance. The black touch
screen panel and LED lights make this stainless steel
range hood feel modern and cutting edge.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
P R O F E S S I O N A L  D E S I G N  W I T H  C A N O P Y  S T Y L E
R A N G E  H O O D :
Our wall-chimney range hoods instantly upgrade
your kitchen’s appearance while maximizing wall
space.
M AT C H  YO U R  K I T C H E N  L I G H T I N G :
Don’t settle for mismatched lighting. Coordinate the
illumination with these energy-saving LED bulbs.
Simple swap the range vent hood’s GU10 base bulbs
out at a local hardware store to coordinate.
S I M P L E  T O U C H  PA N E L :
This stainless steel range hood is so easy to use! The
buttonless touch panel makes it simple to turn on, off,
and adjust as you cook. A quick wipe down is all you
need to keep it clean.
I D E A L  F O R  H I G H  C E I L I N G S :
No need to compromise on your kitchen’s range
hood to fit your high ceilings. The stainless steel stove
hood fits kitchens with up to 10 foot-ceilings with our
extension kit (sold separately).
E A S I LY  C O N V E R T  T O  D U C T L E S S :
No venting system? The convertible range hood in 30
and 36-inches can be made ductless with a pair of
our patented charcoal filters (sold separately).
0 0 1 - 0 924 24 - 0 4
WM-538
S U I TA B L E  C O O K I N G  S T Y L E  &  F E AT U R E S :
Minimal Everyday Heavy-Duty
CONTEMPORARY WALL MOUNT SIZES: 30ʺ  36ʺ
WM-538 CONTEMPORARY WALL MOUNT
I N FO @ H AU S L A N E .CO M   |   1 - 8 0 0 - 9 2 9 - 0 1 6 8   |   WWW. H AU S L A N E .CO M
SIZE 30″  |  36″
STYLE Wall Mount
DUCTLESS Yes
CLEANING FUNCTION N/A
NOISE LEVEL 1.5 to 7.0 Sones
LIGHT COLOR TEMP. Warm / 3000 Kelvin
LIGHT BULB 3W LED (GU10 Base)
LIGHT INTENSITY 1 Level
CONTROL Touch Panel
SPEED SELECTIONS 3 Levels
CONVERTIBLE Yes. Charcoal Filters (CFI001)
Not Included.
EQUIVALENT AIRFLOW 860 CFM
LABORATORY AIRFLOW 450 CFM
TOP VENTING 6″ Round
REAR VENTING N/A
MOTOR Single
WATTAGE 216W
VOLTAGE 120V
CONNECTION Plug-In
AMPERAGE 1.8 Amp
OVERALL PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS (WXDXH)
29-3/8" | 35-3/8" x 19" x 26" - 45"
SPECIFICATIONS
DETAIL DRAWING CEILING HEIGHT GUIDE
0 0 1 - 0 924 24 - 0 4 WM-538 CONTEMPORARY WALL MOUNT
TOP
FRONT
SIDE CHIMNEY COVER
111
4 " 87
8 "
15"
 111
2 "
 6"
Vent opening
 29 3
8 "
312 8 "
 15
8 "
 9 7
8 "
 3 1
4 "
 143
4 "
 9"
 19"
" 11
4
3 " 8
19"
45"
111"
86"
Maximum Ceiling Height*
19"
26"
24"
36"
24" - 30"
Distance from cooktop
to bottom of range hood
Electric Range: 24" - 30"
Gas Range: 30"
Minimum Ceiling Height